

Date: 21.08.2024

The Vice President BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: 530331

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate/ Issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In pursuance to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit the following information.

We have received information of loss of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as detailed below.

| Sr No | Folio No | Name/Joint Names | Share Certificates | | | |
|-------|----------|---------------------------|--------------------|-------------|---------|--------|
| | | | Certificate | Distinctive | | No. of |
| | | | No. | From | То | Shares |
| 1. | S001130 | SHARDA DEVI AGRAWAL | 28618 | 2861701 | 2861900 | 200 |

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicates / Letter of Confirmation in lieu of physical share certificate(s).

Yours faithfully,

Falak H. Mody **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**





CIN NO. L18100MH1986PLC040911

Dup + B13

/2024

Date: -

To,
The Company Secretary,
Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd,
S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park,
Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400093

Unit: Premco Global Ltd.

703901

Folio No.: - S001130

Sub: - Procedure for Duplicate cum Transmission of Shares

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that my mother Late Sharda Devi Agrawal registered shareholder of Premco Global Ltd., Company holding 200 shares under folio no. S001130.

That the share certificates are not found and traceable at my end or may be **lost/misplaced**, After the death of my mother, I Shifted to a new place, I have not received any communication from the company for a long time.

Kindly provide me the latest position and procedure for duplicate cum transmission of shares and the share details such as certificate no. & distinctive no. with joint shareholder (if any) to register the FIR at my local police station for loss of shares.

Kindly also send all the unpaid/unclaimed dividends that came undelivered to the company or you. Also, clarify if these shares have already been transferred in the IEPF Authority then provide me the procedure for release the shares from the IEPF authority at the address mentioned below.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely

Vivek Agarwal

A-13-A, Sanwariya Marg, Path No 6, Near Khetan Hospital, Sikar Road, Vijay Bari, Dehar Ke Balaji, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302039

M: +91-9680150056

Enclosure:

- 1. Copy of PAN Card (Self Signed).
- 2. Copy of Aadhar Card (Self Signed)
- 3. Copy of Death Certificate

email: VIKS. ALLY @ GMAIL. COM

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD RECEIVED Subject to Verification

2 0 AUG 2024

Sign.:







FORM NO. 8

राजस्थान सरकार

Government of Rajasthan

आर्थिक एवं सांडियकी निवेशासय Directorate of Economics & Statistics

रिबस्ट्रार - विध्याधरनगर जोन, जवपुर Registrar - VidhyaDhar Nagar Zone, JAIPUR

मृत्यु प्रमाण प्रव **DEATH CERTIFICATE**

(जन्म और मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम,1969 की धारा 12/17 और राजस्थान जन्म और मृत्यु

रजिस्ट्रीकरण नियम, 2000 के नियम 8/13 के अधीन जारी किया गया) (Issued under Section 12/17 of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969 and Rule 8/13 of the Rajastha Registration of Births and Deaths Rules, 2000)

यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि निम्नितिखित सूचना मृत्यु के मूल अभिलेख से ती गयी है जो कि (स्थानीय क्षेत्र / स्थानीय निकाय)....... तहसील/खण्ड.......जिला......राज्य/संघ राज्य...... का रजिस्टर है।

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of death which is the register for (Local area / Local body) VIDHYADHAR NAGAR ZONE of Tehsil / Block xxxx of District JAIPUR of State / Union Territory Rejesthen, India.

नाम / Name : शतदा देवी असवाज / Sherda Devi Agenwal

मृतक का आधार नंबर / Deceased Aadhar No : ••••••8048

मृत्यु की तिथि / Date of Death: 03/12/2022

माता का नाम / Name of Mother : ANGOORI DEVI AGARWAL

भाता का आधार मंबर / Mother Aadhar No : •••••••1795 पिता का नाम / Name of Father : SITA RAM AGARWAL

पिता का आधार नंबर / Father Aadhar No :

पति/पत्नी का नाम / Name of Husband / Wife : PURSHOTTAM AGARWAL

प्रति!पत्नी का आधार नंबर / Husband / Wife Aadhar No :

मृतक का मृत्यु के समय का पता :

Address of Deceased at the time of death :

ष नी3- ए,सॉवरिया मार्ग सीकर रोड विजय बाड़ी पथ नम्बर 08-बैतान हॉस्पिटन के पास डेहर के बानांबी जयपुर राजस्थान / A 13-A SANWARIYA MARG SIKAR ROAD VIJAY BARI PATH NO 06 NEAR KHETAN HOSPITAL Harden of mienting la increase

08110015000062501472 / 2022

टिप्पणी/Remarks If Any:

लिंग / Sex : FEMALE

मृत्य का स्थान/Place of Death:

KHANDELWAL HEART INSTITUTE SHRI RAM

COLONY JAIPUR

मृतक का स्थायी पता:

Permanent Address of the deceased : ए -13- ए,साँवरिया मार्ग सीकर रोड विजय बाड़ी पथ नम्बर 06 खेतान हॉस्पिटस के पास डेहर के बामाजी जयपुर राजस्थान / A -13-A SANWARIYA MARG SIKAR ROAD VIJAY BARI PATH WE LE WELL BUT HOSPH SIE DE HAR 05/12/2022

जारी:करने की तारीख / Date of Issue : 21/12/2022

Location: JAIPUR Date: 21/12/2022 11:19:48

जारी करने बाले प्राधिकारी के हस्ताकर / Signature of issuing author

Use of Digital Signature for Issuing birth and death certificate is recognized by Economics and Statistics Department, Governent of Rajasthan vide

Software Couriesy National Informatics Centre (NIC), Rajasthan

Certificate can be tracked on https://pohchan.raj.nic